Illinois law.
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Section 875.201  Grant Assistance Criteria and Limitations 

The limits of assistance to be provided to a grantee will be as follows: 

a)	Counties with a population of less than 100,000 are eligible to receive a WGC grant up to $25,000; 

b)	Counties with a population of greater than 100,000 are eligible to receive a WGC grant up to $50,000; 

c)	Municipalities with a population of less than 25,000 are eligible to receive a WGC grant up to $10,000; 

d)	Municipalities with a population of 25,000 to 500,000 are eligible to receive a WGC grant up to $25,000; 

e)	Municipalities with a population of greater than 500,000 are eligible to receive a WGC grant up to $50,000. 
